
 
 

2021 Committee / Task Force Chair Chair Term 2021 Board Liaison 

Academy on the Move Task Force 
(Chair: John McGovern) 

John.mcgovern@rac-llc.com  
 

1 yr Detrick Stanford 
Dtrick.stanford@claytoncountyga.gov 
 

Advocacy Task Force 
Elizabeth Kessler 
ekessler@mccdistrict.org  
 

1 yr Detrick Stanford 
Dtrick.stanford@claytoncountyga.gov  

Best Paper Committee  
(Chair: Denise Anderson) 
Dander2@clemson.edu 
 

1 yr  Janet Bartnik 
JBartnik@mountainrec.org 
 

Bylaws Committee 
(Chair: Robert Armistead) 
Robert.armistead@traviscountytx.gov  
 

1 yr Susan Trautman 
strautman@grgstl.org   

Career Development Task Force 
(Chair: Michael Kalvort) 
mkalvort@myboca.us 

1 yr MaryBeth O’Dell 
Marybeth.odell@ketteringoh.org 
 

Extern Committee 
(Chair: Cindi Wight) 
cwight@burlingtonvt.gov 

1 yr MaryBeth O’Dell 
Marybeth.odell@ketteringoh.org 
 

Gold Medal Committee 
(Chair: Dirk Richwine, 1st year) 
Dirk@dirkrichwine.com 

2 yr Dirk Richwine  
Dirk@dirkrichwine.com  

Hall of Fame Committee 
(Chair: Dale Larsen) 
Dale.larsen@asu.edu 

Appt by 
NRPA 

N/A 

Legends Committee 
(Chair: Linda Lanterman; 2nd  year) 
Linda.lanterman@ks.gov 

2 yr Bill Foelsch 
bfoelsch@morristwp.com  

Membership Committee 
(Chair: Joe DeLuce) 
Joe.deluce@champaignparks.com  
 

1 yr Carrie Fullerton 
cfullerton@ahpd.org 
  

Mentoring Committee 
(Chair: Stacy Dicke) 
sdicke@nbtexas.org 
 

1 yr Joe Turner  
wjoeturner@icloud.com 
 

Nominating Committee 
(Chair: Dianne Hoover) 
diannehoover@yahoo.com  
 

1 yr Michael McCarty 
michael.mccarty@glenviewparks.org 

Pugsley Committee 
(Chair: Ralph Cryder) 
rcryder@gforcecable.com 
 

1 yr Dianne Hoover  

diannehoover@yahoo.com   
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Social Media Work Group 
Stacey Dicke 
sdicke@nbtexas.org  
 

 Dirk Richwine 
Dirk@dirkrichwine.com  

Race, Equity, & Inclusion (REI) Task Force 
Tracey Crawford 
tcrawford@nwsra.org 
 

 Michael McCarty 
michaelmccarty@glenviewparks.org  

Research for the Profession Committee 
(Chair: Ellen Drogin Rogers) 
Erodger1@gmu.edu 
 

2 yr Steve Wolter 
Sawolter@iu.edu 
  

Urban Directors Committee 
(Chair: Jayne Miller) 
parksuptjsm@gmail.com 
 

1 yr  Joe Turner  
wjoeturner@icloud.com 
 

 40th Anniversary TF 
(Co-Chairs: Becky Benna & Michal Anne Lord) 
Becky.Benna@metroparks.org 
michalannelord@traps.org 

1 yr Dianne Hoover 
diannehoover@yahoo.com 
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